
Newport - Wellington 103

Days Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri

Service No 103 103 103 103 103

Exception day Sch NonSch

Police Station

NEWPORT Girls High School

Underhill Close

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch

NEWPORT Interchange [C] 07:05 07:20 09:20 10:50 12:20

Powell Place

Green Lane 07:07 07:22 09:22 10:52 12:22

12:21Adams Grammar School 07:06 07:21 09:21 10:51

Newport Road 07:11 07:26 09:26 10:56 12:26

12:23Stone Bridge 07:08 07:23 09:23 10:53

Lion Inn 07:13 07:28 09:28 10:58 12:28

12:27Robin Lane 07:12 07:27 09:27 10:57

Longwithy Lane 07:15 07:30 09:30 11:00 12:30

12:29EDGMOND Lamb Inn 07:14 07:29 09:29 10:59

Post Office 07:20 07:35 09:35 11:05 12:35

12:30Harper Adams University 07:15 07:30 09:30 11:00

General Store 07:21 07:36 09:36 11:06 12:36

12:36TIBBERTON Sutherland Arms 07:21 07:36 09:36 11:06

Manor Place 07:29 07:44 09:44 11:14 12:44

12:41Shray Hill Farm 07:26 07:41 09:41 11:11

School 07:30 07:45 09:45 11:15 12:45

12:44CRUDGINGTON Crossroads 07:29 07:44 09:44 11:14

Swan Inn 07:31 07:45 09:45 11:15 12:45

12:45Village Store 07:31 07:45 09:45 11:15

COLD HATTON Hatton Court 07:35 07:47 09:47 11:17 12:47

12:47Stars Lane 07:34 07:47 09:47 11:17

ELLERDINE Methodist Church 07:39 07:49 09:49 11:19 12:49

12:49City Road 07:38 07:49 09:49 11:19

12:50HEATH LANES Village Hall 07:40 07:50 09:50 11:20



08:08

08:09

08:11

08:14

08:16

08:17

08:19

08:23

08:32

08:34

08:36

08:38

08:39

T Junction 07:44 07:54 09:54 11:24 12:54

Manor 07:51 08:01 10:01 11:31 13:01

12:57The Angel Centre 07:47 07:57 09:57 11:27

HIGH ERCALL Church Road 07:54 08:04 10:04 11:34 13:04

13:04Cleveland Arms 07:54 08:04 10:04 11:34

Hall 07:59 08:09 10:09 11:39 13:09

13:05Talbot Fields 07:55 08:05 10:05 11:35

RODEN Marlebrook Way 08:01 08:10 10:10 11:40 13:10

13:09Nurseries 08:00 08:09 10:09 11:39

Hall 08:02 08:11 10:11 11:41 13:11

13:11Nurseries 08:02 08:11 10:11 11:41

RODINGTON School 08:18 10:18 11:48 13:18 14:48

13:17Heath 08:07 08:17 10:17 11:47

14:49

Junction 08:21 10:21 11:51 13:21 14:51

Grove Farm 08:19 10:19 11:49 13:19

14:53

Grange 08:25 10:25 11:55 13:25 14:55

The Lees 08:23 10:23 11:53 13:23

14:56

WROCKWARDINE St Peters Church 08:31 10:31 12:01 13:31 15:01

Meadow Drive 08:26 10:26 11:56 13:26

Sugar Beet Avenue 08:28 10:28 11:58 13:28 14:58

WELLINGTON Charlton School

Vineyard Road

Days Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat

WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B] 08:39 10:39 12:09 13:39

Vineyard Road

WELLINGTON Charlton School

Service No 103 103 103 103 103 103

Exception day

15:09

Underhill Close

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch

Police Station

NEWPORT Girls High School

13:51 16:01

Green Lane 07:22 09:22 10:52 12:22 13:52 16:02

Adams Grammar School 07:21 09:21 10:51 12:21

NEWPORT Interchange [C] 07:20 09:20 10:50 12:20 13:50 16:00

Powell Place

13:53 16:03

Newport Road 07:26 09:26 10:56 12:26 13:56 16:06

Stone Bridge 07:23 09:23 10:53 12:23



08:04

08:04

08:05

08:09

08:09

08:10

08:11

08:11

08:17

08:18

08:19

08:21

08:23

08:25

08:26

08:28

08:31

Sugar Beet Avenue 10:28 11:58 13:28 14:58 17:08

13:57 16:07

Lion Inn 07:28 09:28 10:58 12:28 13:58 16:08

Robin Lane 07:27 09:27 10:57 12:27

14:00 16:10

Post Office 07:35 09:35 11:05 12:35 14:05 16:15

Harper Adams University 07:30 09:30 11:00 12:30

13:59 16:09

Longwithy Lane 07:30 09:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 16:10

EDGMOND Lamb Inn 07:29 09:29 10:59 12:29

14:11 16:21

Manor Place 07:44 09:44 11:14 12:44 14:14 16:24

Shray Hill Farm 07:41 09:41 11:11 12:41

14:06 16:16

General Store 07:36 09:36 11:06 12:36 14:06 16:16

TIBBERTON Sutherland Arms 07:36 09:36 11:06 12:36

14:15 16:25

Swan Inn 07:45 09:45 11:15 12:45 14:15 16:25

Village Store 07:45 09:45 11:15 12:45

14:14 16:24

School 07:45 09:45 11:15 12:45 14:15 16:25

CRUDGINGTON Crossroads 07:44 09:44 11:14 12:44

14:19 16:29

ELLERDINE Methodist Church 07:49 09:49 11:19 12:49 14:19 16:29

City Road 07:49 09:49 11:19 12:49

14:17 16:27

COLD HATTON Hatton Court 07:47 09:47 11:17 12:47 14:17 16:27

Stars Lane 07:47 09:47 11:17 12:47

14:27 16:37

Manor 08:01 10:01 11:31 13:01 14:31 16:41

The Angel Centre 07:57 09:57 11:27 12:57

14:20 16:30

T Junction 07:54 09:54 11:24 12:54 14:24 16:34

HEATH LANES Village Hall 07:50 09:50 11:20 12:50

16:45

Hall 10:09 11:39 13:09 14:39 16:49

Talbot Fields 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:35

16:44

HIGH ERCALL Church Road 10:04 11:34 13:04 14:34 16:44

Cleveland Arms 10:04 11:34 13:04 14:34

16:51

Hall 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:41 16:51

Nurseries 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:41

16:49

RODEN Marlebrook Way 10:10 11:40 13:10 14:40 16:50

Nurseries 10:09 11:39 13:09 14:39

16:59

Junction 10:21 11:51 13:21 14:51 17:01

Grove Farm 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:49

16:57

RODINGTON School 10:18 11:48 13:18 14:48 16:58

Heath 10:17 11:47 13:17 14:47

17:06

WROCKWARDINE St Peters Church 10:31 12:01 13:31 15:01 17:11

Meadow Drive 10:26 11:56 13:26 14:56

17:03

Grange 10:25 11:55 13:25 14:55 17:05

The Lees 10:23 11:53 13:23 14:53



08:39

Sugar Beet Avenue 07:07 07:07 09:32 10:52 12:22

Vineyard Road

WELLINGTON Charlton School

WELLINGTON Charlton School

Vineyard Road

17:19

Wellington - Newport 103

Days Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri

WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B] 10:39 12:09 13:39 15:09

Service No 103 103 103 103 103

Exception day Sch NonSch

12:10WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B] 06:55 06:55 09:20 10:40

Vineyard Road

WELLINGTON Charlton School

Meadow Drive 07:09 07:09 09:34 10:54 12:24

12:19WROCKWARDINE St Peters Church 07:04 07:04 09:29 10:49

The Lees 07:11 07:11 09:36 10:56 12:26

12:25Grange 07:10 07:10 09:35 10:55

RODINGTON Bulls Head 07:17 07:17 09:42 11:02 12:32

12:29Junction 07:14 07:14 09:39 10:59

Nurseries 07:23 07:23 09:48 11:08 12:38

12:33Heath 07:18 07:18 09:43 11:03

Nurseries 07:25 07:25 09:50 11:10 12:40

12:39RODEN Marlebrook Way 07:24 07:24 09:49 11:09

Hall 07:26 07:26 09:51 11:11 12:41 14:11

12:40 14:10Hall 07:25 07:25 09:50 11:10

HIGH ERCALL Church Road 07:31 07:31 09:56 11:16 12:46 14:16

12:45 14:15Talbot Fields 07:30 07:30 09:55 11:15

The Angel Centre 07:35 07:35 10:00 11:20 12:50 14:20

12:48 14:18Manor 07:33 07:33 09:58 11:18

HEATH LANES Village Hall 07:40 07:40 10:05 11:25 12:55 14:25

12:53 14:23T Junction 07:38 07:38 10:03 11:23

City Road 07:42 07:42 10:07 11:27 12:57 14:27

12:56 14:26ELLERDINE Methodist Church 07:41 07:41 10:06 11:26

Stars Lane 07:46 07:46 10:11 11:31 13:01 14:31

13:00 14:30COLD HATTON Hatton Court 07:45 07:45 10:10 11:30

Village Store 07:49 07:49 10:14 11:34 13:04 14:34

13:04 14:34Swan Inn 07:49 07:49 10:14 11:34



Days

Exception day

Service No

WELLINGTON Charlton School

Vineyard Road

WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B]

07:04

07:07

07:09

07:10

07:11

07:14

07:17

07:18

07:23

07:24

07:25

CRUDGINTON Crossroads 07:51 07:51 10:16 11:36 13:06 14:36

13:05 14:35CRUDGINGTON School 07:50 07:50 10:15 11:35

General Store 07:55 07:55 10:20 11:40 13:10 14:40

13:06 14:36Manor Place 07:51 07:51 10:16 11:36

TIBBERTON Sutherland Arms 07:59 07:59 10:24 11:44 13:14 14:44

13:12 14:42Shray Hill Farm 07:57 07:57 10:22 11:42

Harper Adams University 08:05 08:05 10:30 11:50 13:20 14:50

13:15 14:45Post Office 08:00 08:00 10:25 11:45

EDGMOND Lamb Inn 08:06 08:06 10:31 11:51 13:21 14:51

13:20 14:50Longwithy Lane 08:05 08:05 10:30 11:50

Robin Lane 08:08 08:08 10:33 11:53 13:23 14:53

13:22 14:52Lion Inn 08:07 08:07 10:32 11:52

Stone Bridge 08:12 08:12 10:37 11:57 13:27 14:57

13:24 14:54Newport Road 08:09 08:09 10:34 11:54

NEWPORT Adams Grammar Sch 08:14 08:14 10:39 11:59 13:29 14:59

13:28 14:58Green Lane 08:13 08:13 10:38 11:58

Underhill Close 08:18

13:30 15:00NEWPORT Interchange [C] 08:15 08:15 10:40 12:00

Police Station 08:25

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch 08:21

Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat

NEWPORT Girls High School 08:27

103 103 103 103 103 103

15:39

Meadow Drive 09:34 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:44

WROCKWARDINE St Peters Church 09:29 10:49 12:19 13:49

15:3006:55 09:20 10:40 12:10 13:40

Sugar Beet Avenue 09:32 10:52 12:22 13:52 15:42

15:49

RODINGTON Bulls Head 09:42 11:02 12:32 14:02 15:52

Junction 09:39 10:59 12:29 13:59

15:45

The Lees 09:36 10:56 12:26 13:56 15:46

Grange 09:35 10:55 12:25 13:55

15:59

Nurseries 09:50 11:10 12:40 14:10 16:00

RODEN Marlebrook Way 09:49 11:09 12:39 14:09

15:53

Nurseries 09:48 11:08 12:38 14:08 15:58

Heath 09:43 11:03 12:33 14:03



07:25

07:26

07:30

07:31

07:33

07:35

07:38

07:40

07:41

07:42

07:45

07:46

07:49

07:49

07:50

07:51

07:51

07:55

07:57

07:59

08:00

08:05

08:05

08:06

08:07

08:08

08:09

08:12

08:13

08:14

08:15

16:05

HIGH ERCALL Church Road 09:56 11:16 12:46 14:16 16:06

Talbot Fields 09:55 11:15 12:45 14:15

16:00

Hall 09:51 11:11 12:41 14:11 16:01

Hall 09:50 11:10 12:40 14:10

16:13

HEATH LANES Village Hall 10:05 11:25 12:55 14:25 16:15

T Junction 10:03 11:23 12:53 14:23

16:08

The Angel Centre 10:00 11:20 12:50 14:20 16:10

Manor 09:58 11:18 12:48 14:18

16:20

Stars Lane 10:11 11:31 13:01 14:31 16:21

COLD HATTON Hatton Court 10:10 11:30 13:00 14:30

16:16

City Road 10:07 11:27 12:57 14:27 16:17

ELLERDINE Methodist Church 10:06 11:26 12:56 14:26

16:25

CRUDGINTON Crossroads 10:16 11:36 13:06 14:36 16:26

CRUDGINGTON School 10:15 11:35 13:05 14:35

16:24

Village Store 10:14 11:34 13:04 14:34 16:24

Swan Inn 10:14 11:34 13:04 14:34

16:32

TIBBERTON Sutherland Arms 10:24 11:44 13:14 14:44 16:34

Shray Hill Farm 10:22 11:42 13:12 14:42

16:26

General Store 10:20 11:40 13:10 14:40 16:30

Manor Place 10:16 11:36 13:06 14:36

16:40

EDGMOND Lamb Inn 10:31 11:51 13:21 14:51 16:41

Longwithy Lane 10:30 11:50 13:20 14:50

16:35

Harper Adams University 10:30 11:50 13:20 14:50 16:40

Post Office 10:25 11:45 13:15 14:45

16:44

Stone Bridge 10:37 11:57 13:27 14:57 16:47

Newport Road 10:34 11:54 13:24 14:54

16:42

Robin Lane 10:33 11:53 13:23 14:53 16:43

Lion Inn 10:32 11:52 13:22 14:52

16:50

Underhill Close

NEWPORT Interchange [C] 10:40 12:00 13:30 15:00

16:48

NEWPORT Adams Grammar Sch 10:39 11:59 13:29 14:59 16:49

Green Lane 10:38 11:58 13:28 14:58

NEWPORT Girls High School

Police Station

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch



Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri

103 103 103 103 103

Sch Sch NonSch

15:56

15:55

15:16

15:15

13:50 15:17 16:00 16:00 18:40

15:16

18:41

13:52 15:19 16:02 16:02 18:42

13:51 15:18 16:01 16:01

18:43

13:56 15:23 16:06 16:06 18:46

13:53 15:19 16:03 16:03

18:47

13:58 15:24 16:08 16:08 18:48

13:57 15:23 16:07 16:07

18:49

14:00 15:26 16:10 16:10 18:50

13:59 15:25 16:09 16:09

18:50

14:05 15:31 16:15 16:15 18:55

14:00 15:26 16:10 16:10

18:56

14:06 16:16 16:16 18:56

14:06 15:32 16:16 16:16

19:01

14:14 16:24 16:24 19:04

14:11 16:21 16:21

19:04

14:15 16:25 16:25 19:05

14:14 16:24 16:24

19:05

14:15 16:25 16:25 19:05

14:15 16:25 16:25

19:07

14:17 16:27 16:27 19:07

14:17 16:27 16:27

19:09

14:19 16:29 16:29 19:09

14:19 16:29 16:29

19:1014:20 16:30 16:30



14:24 16:34 16:34 19:14

19:17

14:31 16:41 16:41 19:21

14:27 16:37 16:37

19:24

14:34 16:44 16:44 19:24

14:34 16:44 16:44

19:25

14:39 16:49 16:49 19:29

14:35 16:45 16:45

19:29

14:40 16:50 16:50 19:30

14:39 16:49 16:49

19:31

14:41 16:51 16:51 19:31

14:41 16:51 16:51

19:37

14:48 16:58 16:58 19:38

14:47 16:57 16:57

14:49 16:59 16:59 19:39

14:51 17:01 17:01 19:41

14:53 17:03 17:03 19:43

14:55 17:05 17:05 19:45

14:56 17:06 17:06 19:46

15:01 17:11 17:11 19:51

14:58 17:08 17:08 19:48

17:19 19:59

Sat Sat

103 103

15:09 17:19

16:01 18:41

16:02 18:42

16:00 18:40

16:03 18:43

16:06 18:46



17:08 19:48

16:07 18:47

16:08 18:48

16:10 18:50

16:15 18:55

16:09 18:49

16:10 18:50

16:21 19:01

16:24 19:04

16:16 18:56

16:16 18:56

16:25 19:05

16:25 19:05

16:24 19:04

16:25 19:05

16:29 19:09

16:29 19:09

16:27 19:07

16:27 19:07

16:37 19:17

16:41 19:21

16:30 19:10

16:34 19:14

16:45 19:25

16:49 19:29

16:44 19:24

16:44 19:24

16:51 19:31

16:51 19:31

16:49 19:29

16:50 19:30

16:59 19:39

17:01 19:41

16:57 19:37

16:58 19:38

17:06 19:46

17:11 19:51

17:03 19:43

17:05 19:45



13:52 15:42 15:42 17:22 18:37

17:19 19:59

Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri

103 103 103 103 103

Sch NonSch

18:2513:40 15:30 15:30 17:10

15:27

15:25

18:34

13:54 15:44 15:44 17:24 18:39

13:49 15:39 15:39 17:19

18:40

13:56 15:46 15:46 17:26 18:41

13:55 15:45 15:45 17:25

18:44

14:02 15:52 15:52 17:32 18:47

13:59 15:49 15:49 17:29

18:48

14:08 15:58 15:58 17:38 18:53

14:03 15:53 15:53 17:33

18:54

14:10 16:00 16:00 17:40 18:55

14:09 15:59 15:59 17:39

18:55

14:11 16:01 16:01 17:41 18:56

14:10 16:00 16:00 17:40

19:00

14:16 16:06 16:06 17:46 19:01

14:15 16:05 16:05 17:45

19:03

14:20 16:10 16:10 17:50 19:05

14:18 16:08 16:08 17:48

19:08

14:25 16:15 16:15 17:55 19:10

14:23 16:13 16:13 17:53

19:11

14:27 16:17 16:17 17:57 19:12

14:26 16:16 16:16 17:56

19:15

14:31 16:21 16:21 18:01 19:16

14:30 16:20 16:20 18:00

19:19

14:34 16:24 16:24 18:04 19:19

14:34 16:24 16:24 18:04



19:20

14:36 16:26 16:26 18:06 19:21

14:35 16:25 16:25 18:05

19:21

14:40 16:30 16:30 18:10 19:25

14:36 16:26 16:26 18:06

19:27

14:44 16:34 16:34 18:14 19:29

14:42 16:32 16:32 18:12

19:30

14:50 16:40 16:40 18:20 19:35

14:45 16:35 16:35 18:15

19:35

14:51 16:41 16:41 18:21 19:36

14:50 16:40 16:40 18:20

19:37

14:53 16:43 16:43 18:23 19:38

14:52 16:42 16:42 18:22

19:39

14:57 16:47 16:47 18:27 19:42

14:54 16:44 16:44 18:24

19:43

14:59 16:49 16:49 18:29 19:44

14:58 16:48 16:48 18:28

19:4515:00 16:50 16:50 18:30

Sat Sat Sat

103 103 103

15:39 17:19 18:34

15:44 17:24 18:39

15:30 17:10 18:25

15:42 17:22 18:37

15:49 17:29 18:44

15:52 17:32 18:47

15:45 17:25 18:40

15:46 17:26 18:41

15:59 17:39 18:54

16:00 17:40 18:55

15:53 17:33 18:48

15:58 17:38 18:53



16:05 17:45 19:00

16:06 17:46 19:01

16:00 17:40 18:55

16:01 17:41 18:56

16:13 17:53 19:08

16:15 17:55 19:10

16:08 17:48 19:03

16:10 17:50 19:05

16:20 18:00 19:15

16:21 18:01 19:16

16:16 17:56 19:11

16:17 17:57 19:12

16:25 18:05 19:20

16:26 18:06 19:21

16:24 18:04 19:19

16:24 18:04 19:19

16:32 18:12 19:27

16:34 18:14 19:29

16:26 18:06 19:21

16:30 18:10 19:25

16:40 18:20 19:35

16:41 18:21 19:36

16:35 18:15 19:30

16:40 18:20 19:35

16:44 18:24 19:39

16:47 18:27 19:42

16:42 18:22 19:37

16:43 18:23 19:38

16:50 18:30 19:45

16:48 18:28 19:43

16:49 18:29 19:44




